A/T) 581. 40 09 / 424210 420 Rec'd PCT/PTO 22 NOV 1999

FORM 1595 Atty Dkt. 2036-170 11. 22. 25 RECORDATION F PATE	T OF COMMERCE 1 Trademark Office
Atty Dkt. 2036-170 11. 22. 29 RECORDATION F	FORM (NTS OI
PATE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	ecord the
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jon TSCHUDI	Name <u>SINTEF</u>
Nov	
Additional name(s) of conveying	Internal Address:
party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: <u>Strindveien 4</u>
3. Name of Conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City <u>Trondheim</u>
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	State Norway ZIP N-7465
[] Other	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
Execution Date:	[] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1424210
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/N098/00182	5. Fateric 10.(3)
Additional numbers attac	ched? [] Yes [X] No
<u> </u>	
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: G. Franklin Rothwell, Esq.	
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	[X] Enclosed
Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W., Suite 701 East Tower	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington	_ 8. Deposit account number:
State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip <u>20004</u>	02-2135 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	deposit account
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a
True copy of the original document.	1
G. Franklin Rothwell Name of Person Signing	Nov. 22, 1999

PATENT REEL: 010505 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 11/22/1999

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

		CHUDI		, a citizen of	Norway	
siding at Brinke	First Named en 16B, N-C	0654 OSLO, No	rway			
nding at			Address			
				, a citizen of_		
iding at	cond named Inventor, if	any				_
numg at			Address			,
				, a citizen of		_
	d Named Inventor, if a	any				
iding at			Address		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			7.00.000	, a citizen of		
Four	th Named Inventor, if	any		, •		,
iding at			Address			
SIGNOR(S) am/are	the inventor(s) of an	invention in (insert title		ID APPARA	TUS FOR	
		IN A FINGER		ID ATTAKA	100 POR	
		for Letters Patent of th		·		
willow 17 Ho Have on	ocuted an approactor	i for Lotters I atom of th	e Office States,			
	[] of e	even date herewith;				
(Check One)	[] U.S	. Serial Number		filed		:
	[X] Inte	rnational Application No	o.PCT/NO98/00	182 filed	12 June	1998 ;
l						
WHEREAS	SINTEF	Norway	Stri	ndveien 🕏	1 N-7465	Trondheir
··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··	Assignee	Citizenship		14.020	Address	
	·· ·	ire right, title and intere				,
nsideration, the receinse presents do hereb	pt of which is hereby y sell, assign, transfe	eration of the sum of On y acknowledged, I/we, the er and set over, unto the er the said invention, and	he said <i>ASSIGNOR(S)</i> said <i>ASSIGNEE</i> , its	have sold, assig successors, legal	ned, transferred representatives	d and set over, and and assigns, the
nsideration, the receing se presents do hereby ire right, title and in all Letters Patent of I/we hereby author	pt of which is hereby y sell, assign, transfe terest in, to and under f the United States w ize and request the C	y acknowledged, I/we, tl	he said ASSIGNOR(S) said ASSIGNEE, its d the said application reon and all reexamin of the United States,	have sold, assignances buccessors, legal and all divisions to issue all Lette	representatives representatives , renewals and 6 s, reissues and 6 ers Patent for sa	d and set over, and and assigns, the continuations thereof extensions thereof
nsideration, the receing presents do herebotire right, title and in a dall Letters Patent of a I/we hereby author devices AND I/WE I	pt of which is hereby y sell, assign, transfeterest in, to and under f the United States we ize and request the Coccessors, legal repres	y acknowledged, I/we, the and set over, unto the er the said invention, and thich may be granted the commissioner of Patents	he said ASSIGNOR(S) said ASSIGNEE, its d the said application creon and all reexamin of the United States, accordance with the	have sold, assign successors, legal and all divisions nation certificates to issue all Lette terms of this inst	red, transferred representatives , renewals and 6 s, reissues and 6 ers Patent for sa trument.	d and set over, an and assigns, the continuations ther extensions thereof id invention to the
sideration, the receise presents do hereby ire right, title and in all Letters Patent of I/we hereby author designed. AND I/WE Hecuted, and will not example all divisional, costones.	pt of which is hereby y sell, assign, transfeterest in, to and under the United States we lize and request the Coccessors, legal representations are also as a second of the United States we wise and request the Coccessors, legal representations are second of the United States and Telegal Part of the United States are also as a second of the United States are also as a second of the United States are also as a second of the United States are a second of the United States are also as a sec	y acknowledged, I/we, the rand set over, unto the er the said invention, and which may be granted the commissioner of Patents sentatives and assigns, in that I/we have the full right.	he said ASSIGNOR(S), said ASSIGNEE, its id the said application areon and all reexamin of the United States, a accordance with the ght to convey the entitive will communicate id invention, and testirightful oaths and ger	have sold, assignees successors, legal and all divisions nation certificates to issue all Lette terms of this insure interest herein to said ASSIGNE fy in any legal presently do everyth.	representatives, renewals and es, reissues and estrement for satrument. assigned, and the estrement for satrument for satrument, assigned, and the estrement for satrument for satrument for satrument for satrument, assigned, and the estrement for satrument for satrume	d and set over, an and assigns, the continuations there extensions thereofid invention to the that I/we have not s, legal all lawful papers, aid the said
sideration, the receise presents do hereby ire right, title and in all Letters Patent of I/we hereby author discount AND I/WE Hecuted, and will not example. AND I/WE Heresentatives and assistant all divisional, coute all divisional, coute ASSIGNEE, its successor the ASSIGNEE.	pt of which is hereby sell, assign, transfeterest in, to and under the United States wize and request the Coccessors, legal representations, any facts known ontinuing and reissurers, legal representations, legal representations, legal representations.	y acknowledged, I/we, the rand set over, unto the er the said invention, and which may be granted the commissioner of Patents sentatives and assigns, in that I/we have the full rigent in conflict herewith. I wenant and agree that I/we to me/us respecting said applications, make all	the said ASSIGNOR(S) said ASSIGNEE, its id the said application areon and all reexamin of the United States, a accordance with the ght to convey the entitive will communicate id invention, and testing rightful oaths and gentin and enforce propersisted.	have sold, assign successors, legal and all divisions nation certificates to issue all Lette terms of this insure interest hereing to said ASSIGNE fy in any legal preally do everythe patent protection the day and year.	gned, transferred representatives , renewals and east, reissues and ears Patent for sa trument. The assigned, and the assigned, and the assigned in the assigned possible to the for said invented in the assigned invented to the for said invented to the assigned invented	d and set over, an and assigns, the continuations there extensions thereofid invention to the that I/we have not s, legal all lawful papers, aid the said ation at the expension of the continuation of the continuation at the expension of the continuation at the expension of the continuation at the expension of the continuation of the continuation at the expension of the continuation o
sideration, the receise presents do hereby ire right, title and in all Letters Patent of I/we hereby author discount AND I/WE Hecuted, and will not example. AND I/WE Heresentatives and assistant all divisional, coute all divisional, coute ASSIGNEE, its successor the ASSIGNEE.	pt of which is hereby sell, assign, transfeterest in, to and under the United States wize and request the Cocessors, legal representations, any facts known ontinuing and reissue ors, legal representations, legal representations.	y acknowledged, I/we, ther and set over, unto the er the said invention, and thick may be granted the commissioner of Patents sentatives and assigns, in that I/we have the full rigent in conflict herewith. I wenant and agree that I/we nate me/us respecting said applications, make all tives and assigns, to obtative hereunto set my/our	he said ASSIGNOR(S) said ASSIGNEE, its did the said application areon and all reexamin of the United States, a accordance with the ght to convey the entive will communicate ad invention, and testi rightful oaths and gentin and enforce proper hand(s) and seal(s) to	have sold, assign successors, legal and all divisions nation certificates to issue all Lette terms of this insure interest hereing to said ASSIGNE fy in any legal preally do everythe patent protection the day and year.	gned, transferred representatives , renewals and east, reissues and ears Patent for sa trument. The assigned, and the assigned, and the assigned in the assigned possible to the for said invented in the assigned invented to the for said invented to the assigned invented	d and set over, an and assigns, the continuations there extensions thereofid invention to the that I/we have not s, legal all lawful papers, aid the said ation at the expension of the expension
sideration, the receise presents do hereby ire right, title and in all Letters Patent of I/we hereby author dia ASSIGNEE, its successful divisional, control of the ASSIGNEE and assicute all divisional, control of the ASSIGNEE, its successor the ASSIGNEE.	pt of which is hereby sell, assign, transfeterest in, to and under the United States we ize and request the Cocessors, legal representations, any facts known ontinuing and reissue ors, legal representations, legal representations.	y acknowledged, I/we, the rand set over, unto the er the said invention, and thich may be granted the commissioner of Patents sentatives and assigns, in that I/we have the full rigent in conflict herewith. I wenant and agree that I/we nate applications, make all tives and assigns, to obtain the conflict set my/our five hereunto set my/our five and set over the conflict set of the co	he said ASSIGNOR(S) said ASSIGNEE, its d the said application areon and all reexamin of the United States, a accordance with the ght to convey the entitive will communicate ad invention, and testi rightful oaths and gertin and enforce proper hand(s) and seal(s) the said ASSIGNOR (S) and seal(s) the said ASSIGNO	have sold, assign successors, legal and all divisions nation certificates to issue all Lette terms of this insure interest hereing to said ASSIGNE fy in any legal preally do everythe patent protection the day and year.	gned, transferred representatives , renewals and east, reissues and ears Patent for sa trument. The assigned, and the assigned, and the assigned in the assigned possible to the for said invented in the assigned invented to the for said invented to the assigned invented	d and set over, and and assigns, the continuations there extensions thereofid invention to the that I/we have not s, legal all lawful papers, aid the said ation at the expension of the expensio
sideration, the receise presents do hereby ire right, title and in all Letters Patent of I/we hereby author discount AND I/WE Hecuted, and will not example. AND I/WE Heresentatives and assistant all divisional, coute all divisional, coute ASSIGNEE, its successor the ASSIGNEE.	pt of which is hereby sell, assign, transfeterest in, to and under the United States we ize and request the Cocessors, legal representations, any facts known ontinuing and reissue ors, legal representations, legal representations.	y acknowledged, I/we, ther and set over, unto the er the said invention, and thick may be granted the commissioner of Patents sentatives and assigns, in that I/we have the full rigent in conflict herewith. I wenant and agree that I/we nate me/us respecting said applications, make all tives and assigns, to obtative hereunto set my/our	he said ASSIGNOR(S) said ASSIGNEE, its did the said application breon and all reexamin of the United States, accordance with the ght to convey the entitive will communicate did invention, and testimightful oaths and gentin and enforce proper hand(s) and seal(s) the L.S. L.S.	have sold, assign successors, legal and all divisions nation certificates to issue all Lette terms of this insure interest hereing to said ASSIGNE fy in any legal preally do everythe patent protection the day and year.	gned, transferred representatives , renewals and east, reissues and ears Patent for sa trument. The assigned, and the assigned, and the assigned in the assigned possible to the for said invented in the assigned invented to the for said invented to the assigned invented	d and set over, and and assigns, the continuations there extensions thereofid invention to the that I/we have not s, legal all lawful papers, aid the said ation at the expension.
sideration, the receise presents do hereby ire right, title and in all Letters Patent of I/we hereby author dia ASSIGNEE, its successful divisional, control of the ASSIGNEE and assicute all divisional, control of the ASSIGNEE, its successor the ASSIGNEE.	pt of which is hereby sell, assign, transfeterest in, to and under the United States we ize and request the Cocessors, legal representations, any facts known ontinuing and reissue ors, legal representations, legal representations.	y acknowledged, I/we, the rand set over, unto the er the said invention, and thich may be granted the commissioner of Patents sentatives and assigns, in that I/we have the full rigent in conflict herewith. I wenant and agree that I/we nate applications, make all tives and assigns, to obtain the conflict set my/our five hereunto set my/our five and set over the conflict set of the co	he said ASSIGNOR(S) said ASSIGNEE, its d the said application areon and all reexamin of the United States, a accordance with the ght to convey the entitive will communicate ad invention, and testi rightful oaths and gertin and enforce proper hand(s) and seal(s) the said ASSIGNOR (S) and seal(s) the said ASSIGNO	have sold, assign successors, legal and all divisions nation certificates to issue all Lette terms of this insure interest hereing to said ASSIGNE fy in any legal preally do everythe patent protection the day and year.	gned, transferred representatives, renewals and 6 s, reissues and 6 sers Patent for sattrument. The assigned, and the assigned, and the assigned, and the assigned significant for said inverse for said inverse.	d and set over, an and assigns, the continuations there extensions thereofid invention to the that I/we have not s, legal all lawful papers, aid the said ation at the expension of the expension
asideration, the receives presents do hereby are right, title and in all Letters Patent of I/we hereby author desire right, tits successful and will not expected, and will not expected all divisional, considerable and assigned the ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMO	pt of which is hereby sell, assign, transfeterest in, to and under the United States we ize and request the Cocessors, legal representations, any facts known ontinuing and reissue ors, legal representations, legal representations.	y acknowledged, I/we, the rand set over, unto the er the said invention, and thich may be granted the commissioner of Patents sentatives and assigns, in that I/we have the full rigent in conflict herewith. I wenant and agree that I/we nate applications, make all tives and assigns, to obtain the conflict set my/our five hereunto set my/our five and set over the conflict set of the co	he said ASSIGNOR(S) said ASSIGNEE, its did the said application breon and all reexamin of the United States, accordance with the ght to convey the entitive will communicate did invention, and testimightful oaths and gentin and enforce proper hand(s) and seal(s) the L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S.	have sold, assignuccessors, legal and all divisions nation certificates to issue all Lette terms of this insure interest hereing to said ASSIGNE fy in any legal presently do everythe patent protection the day and year Date Date Date Date Date Date	gned, transferred representatives , renewals and east, reissues and ears Patent for sa trument. The assigned, and the assigned, and the assigned in the assigned possible to the for said invented in the assigned invented to the for said invented to the assigned invented	d and set over, an and assigns, the continuations there extensions thereofid invention to the that I/we have not s, legal all lawful papers, aid the said ation at the expension of the expension
nsideration, the receives presents do herebitire right, title and ind all Letters Patent of I/we hereby author id ASSIGNEE, its successful and will not example. AND I/WE Hereby and assive all divisional, constitutional, constitutional and assive all divisional, constitutional and assive all divisional. The successful and assive all divisional and assive	pt of which is hereby sell, assign, transfeterest in, to and under the United States wize and request the Coccessors, legal representations, any facts known ontinuing and reissue ors, legal representations.	y acknowledged, I/we, ther and set over, unto the er the said invention, and thich may be granted the commissioner of Patents sentatives and assigns, in that I/we have the full rigent in conflict herewith. I wenant and agree that I/we have respecting saile applications, make all lives and assigns, to obtain	he said ASSIGNOR(S) said ASSIGNEE, its did the said application areon and all reexamin of the United States, accordance with the ght to convey the entity we will communicate dinvention, and testi rightful oaths and gertin and enforce prope ar hand(s) and seal(s) to the convey the entity of the entity of the convey the entity of the	have sold, assignuccessors, legal and all divisions nation certificates to issue all Lette terms of this insure interest hereing to said ASSIGNE fy in any legal presently do everythe patent protection he day and year Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	gned, transferred representatives, renewals and east, reissues and east Patent for sattrument. The assigned, and the assigned, and the assigned, and the assigned possible to the for said inverses topposite my	d and set over, and and assigns, the continuations there extensions thereofid invention to the that I/we have not s, legal all lawful papers, aid the said ation at the expension of the expensio
asideration, the receise presents do herebire right, title and in all Letters Patent of I/we hereby author d ASSIGNEE, its successful and will not example. AND I/WE Hereby and assistant all divisional, costed all divisional, costed ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMO	pt of which is hereby sell, assign, transfeterest in, to and under the United States wize and request the Coccessors, legal representations, any facts known ontinuing and reissue ors, legal representations.	y acknowledged, I/we, the rand set over, unto the er the said invention, and thich may be granted the commissioner of Patents sentatives and assigns, in that I/we have the full rigent in conflict herewith. I wenant and agree that I/we nate applications, make all tives and assigns, to obtain the conflict set my/our five hereunto set my/our five and set over the conflict set of the co	he said ASSIGNOR(S) said ASSIGNEE, its did the said application areon and all reexamin of the United States, accordance with the ght to convey the entity we will communicate dinvention, and testi rightful oaths and gertin and enforce prope ar hand(s) and seal(s) to the convey the entity of the entity of the convey the entity of the	have sold, assignuccessors, legal and all divisions nation certificates to issue all Lette terms of this insure interest hereing to said ASSIGNE fy in any legal presently do everythe patent protection he day and year Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	gned, transferred representatives, renewals and east, reissues and east Patent for sattrument. The assigned, and the assigned, and the assigned, and the assigned possible to the for said inverses topposite my	d and set over, an and assigns, the continuations there extensions thereofid invention to the that I/we have not s, legal all lawful papers, aid the said ation at the expension of the continuation of the continuation at the expension of the continuation at the expension of the continuation at the expension of the continuation of the continuation at the expension of the continuation o

PATENT REEL: 010505 FRAME: 0731